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TECHNICAL RIDER VENUE DE KLEINE POST 2023 
 

 

LOCATION  
Hendrik Serruyslaan 18A 
8400 Oostende 

CONTACT TECHNICAL CREW 
 
Matisse De Groote Technician Matisse.degroote@degrotepost.be 

Klaas Neyt  Technician/Venue Rental Klaas.neyt@degrotepost.be 

Toon Soete Teamcoach Toon.soete@degrotepost.be 

Bartold Uyttersprot Technician Bart.uyttersprot@degrotepost.be 

Jelle Van Meerbergen  Technician/Venue Rental Jelle.vanmeerbergen@degrotepost.be 

CONTACT PRODUCTION 
 
Marie Lamon +32485500317 Marie.lamon@degrotepost.be 

Leni Pyra +32485500317 Leni.pyra@degrotepost.be 

CONTACT VENUE RENTAL 
 
Jens Compernolle Venue Rental  +3259855605 Jens.compernolle@degrotepost.be 

Allison Moyaert Venue Rental  +3259855605 Allison.moyaert@degrotepost.be 
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1. VENUE SPECS 
 

Load-in and load-out 
 
Poststraat, 8400 Oostende 

 

 
 
¶ Dimensions loading dock: 

o Platform: W 6.4m x D 2.5m 
o Height platform: adjustable from 0.95m to 1.34m 
o Extendable ramp: lowest point is 0.55m (does not extend to street level!) 

¶ Dimensions opening loading dock: H 2.8m x W 6.7m 
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¶ Dimensions elevator: H 2,8m x D 2,5m x W 6,1m 
 

 
 

Auditorium 
 

 
 
Seats: 180 
 
Width:  11.78m wall to wall  
 11.65m metal side bumper jardin to metal side bumper cour 
 11m black box 
Height curtains: 6.16 m 
Depth with seating:  11.3m to wall 

10.3m to fond 
Depth without seating:  22m to wall 
   21m to fond 

 

FOH 
 
In the back of the auditorium (no balcony) L 5m x D 1,8m x H 4m 
 

STAGE 
 
Resilient floor with 3 movable Hydraulic stage elements 
Length per element:3,7m 

 



Updated April 2023 

 

5 
 

2. RIGGING  
 
Fixed Grid containing 6 bridges with tubes to rig light. 

 

 
 

 
  












